The Members of the Company are requested to note the following changes: 

1. In the EGM Notice, the second paragraph of Item No 1 of the Explanatory Statement 

forming part of the Notice shall be substituted and read as follows: 

The Company proposes to issue, offer and allot on a preferential basis:   

Up to 8,40,000 (Eight Lakh Forty thousand) Fully Convertible Warrants (“Warrants”), 
each carrying a right to subscribe to equity share of the Company having face value 

of ₹ 10/- (Rupee One Only) each, to non-promoter at an issue price of ₹ 317.65/- 

(Three hundred seventeen rupees and sixty-five paise only) per Warrant, which is 

higher than the price determined in accordance with Chapter V of ICDR Regulations. 

The total amount to be raised from the issue of Warrants shall aggregate up to ₹ 
26,68,26,000 (Rupees Twenty-six crore sixty-eight lakhs twenty-six thousand Only);  

2. Point number 1) of the Explanatory Statement – ‘Objects of the Preferential Issue:’ 
shall be substituted and read as follows: 

Objects of the Preferential Issue and Utilization of Issue Proceeds: 

The proceeds of the Preferential Issue are proposed to be utilized for: